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1. There are no noteworthy news items for this reporting month.

Trust Fund
Oil Spill Liability

70X8185
Noteworthy News
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Balance Sheet

1. Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at
http://www.treasurydirect.gov/govt/reports/fip/acctstmt/acctstmt.htm

Income Statement 

1. Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.
Interest on Investments cash basis: Current Month Year-to-Date

$ (806,548.43) $ 6,126,436.86

2. Non-expenditure transfers represent current year authority.

Footnotes

Oil Spill Liability
Trust Fund

70X8185

Page 3



Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
70X8185

Trial Balance - Unaudited
January 1, 2010 Through January 31, 2010

Period Name:JAN/10-10 Fund:TFM8185TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL Cost Center                USSGL / Cost Center Description               Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY -12,488,486.90 7,210,127,629.88 7,197,639,142.98 0.00
1340 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1342 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 3,918,437.92 2,252,043.63 6,837.82 6,163,643.73
1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF 

THE PUBLIC DEBT
1,478,522,149.18 7,190,787,838.75 7,164,326,121.14 1,504,983,866.79

1611 - DISCOUNT ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 
PUBLIC DEBT

-1,477,173.48 66,945.35 30,928.07 -1,441,156.20

1612 - PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 
PUBLIC DEBT

50,494,387.56 716,661.66 0.00 51,211,049.22

1613 - AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY 
SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT

-11,405,391.13 120,059.47 683,660.72 -11,968,992.38

2150 TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR -94,137.00 0.00 0.00 -94,137.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 136,891.07 4,393,369.33 4,281,533.06 248,727.34
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 -165,013,525.76 956,515.36 0.00 -164,057,010.40
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 -33,750,000.00 0.00 0.00 -33,750,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA -9,363,000.00 0.00 0.00 -9,363,000.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum -208,083,771.69 5,349,884.69 4,281,533.06 -207,015,420.06
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -1,313,962,706.31 0.00 0.00 -1,313,962,706.31
5311 TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -4,496,140.69 616,715.37 2,208,433.16 -6,087,858.48
5320 TFM5320010 FINES & PENALTIES (.001), (.003) -4,557,637.27 613,587.94 971,673.22 -4,915,722.55
5765 TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765210 TRANSFER TO DENALI COMMISSION 3,599,195.28 0.00 0.00 3,599,195.28
TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 709,606.71 8,674,902.39 4,393,369.33 4,991,139.77
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 52,000,000.00 956,515.36 956,515.36 52,000,000.00
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 45,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 18,379,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,379,000.00

Sum 119,687,801.99 9,631,417.75 5,349,884.69 123,969,335.05
5800 TFM5800420 EXCISE TAXES -99,512,000.00 0.00 42,876,000.00 -142,388,000.00

TFM5800610 OIL SPILL DRAWBACK CLAIMS 3,787,809.23 0.00 0.00 3,787,809.23
Sum -95,724,190.77 0.00 42,876,000.00 -138,600,190.77

5900 TFM5900080 COST RECOVERIES (.004) -449,778.41 0.00 1,916,069.63 -2,365,848.04
6100 TFM6100120 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD, OSLTF (20X8185)* 22,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 30,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 14,420,290,284.49 14,420,290,284.49 0.00
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Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
70X8185

Balance Sheet - Unaudited
January 31, 2010

Period Name:JAN/10-10 Fund:TFM8185TFXXXX Project:<All>

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 6,163,643.73
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF 
THE PUBLIC DEBT

1,504,983,866.79

DISCOUNT ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 
PUBLIC DEBT

-1,441,156.20

PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 
PUBLIC DEBT

51,211,049.22

AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY 
SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT

-11,968,992.38

Total: 1,548,948,411.16
LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -207,015,420.06

-207,015,420.06
EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -1,313,962,706.31

NET INCOME -27,970,284.79
-1,341,932,991.10

Total: -1,548,948,411.16
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Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
70X8185

Income Statement - Unaudited
October 1, 2009 Through January 31, 2010

Period Name:JAN/10-10 Fund:TFM8185TFXXXX Project:<All>

Revenue Type USSGL Ussgl Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED TFM5800420 EXCISE TAXES -42,876,000.00 -142,388,000.00

TFM5800610 OIL SPILL DRAWBACK CLAIMS 0.00 3,787,809.23
Sum -42,876,000.00 -138,600,190.77

5311 INTEREST REVENUE - 
INVESTMENTS - NON-EXCHANGE

TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -1,591,717.79 -6,087,858.48

5320 PENALTIES AND FINES REVENUE TFM5320010 FINES & PENALTIES (.001), (.003) -358,085.28 -4,915,722.55
5900 OTHER REVENUE - NON-

EXCHANGE
TFM5900080 COST RECOVERIES (.004) -1,916,069.63 -2,365,848.04

Sum -46,741,872.70 -151,969,619.84
EXPENSES 5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING 

SOURCES - TRANSFERS OUT
TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00

TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR 0.00 0.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00
TFM5765210 TRANSFER TO DENALI COMMISSION 0.00 3,599,195.28
TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 4,281,533.06 4,991,139.77
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 0.00 52,000,000.00
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 0.00 45,000,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA 0.00 0.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 18,379,000.00

Sum 4,281,533.06 123,969,335.05
6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM 

COSTS
TFM6100120 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD, OSLTF (20X8185)* 7,500.00 30,000.00

Sum 4,289,033.06 123,999,335.05
TOTAL -42,452,839.64 -27,970,284.79
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Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
70X8185

Budgetary Trial Balance - Unaudited
October 1, 2009 Through January 31, 2010

Fund:TFM8185TFXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center               USSGL / Cost Center Description               FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 9,143,786.99 -9,143,786.99 0.00
1610 - - - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED 

BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 1,395,700,791.40 109,283,075.39 1,504,983,866.79

1611 - - - DISCOUNT ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY 
THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT -1,398,707.18 -42,449.02 -1,441,156.20

1,403,445,871.21 100,096,839.38 1,503,542,710.59
4114 D - TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 6,126,433.86 6,126,433.86

TFM5320010 FINES & PENALTIES (.001), (.003) 0.00 4,915,722.55 4,915,722.55
TFM5800420 EXCISE TAXES 0.00 142,388,000.00 142,388,000.00
TFM5800610 OIL SPILL DRAWBACK CLAIMS 0.00 -3,787,809.23 -3,787,809.23
TFM5900080 COST RECOVERIES (.004) 0.00 2,365,848.04 2,365,848.04

Sum BEA 0.00 152,008,195.22 152,008,195.22
Sum 0.00 152,008,195.22 152,008,195.22

4124 D - TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00

4127 D - TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR -1,669,887.00 1,575,750.00 -94,137.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 240,209.99 8,517.35 248,727.34
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 -124,134,763.84 -39,922,246.56 -164,057,010.40
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 0.00 -33,750,000.00 -33,750,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA -9,363,000.00 0.00 -9,363,000.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA -134,927,440.85 -72,087,979.21 -207,015,420.06
Sum -134,927,440.85 -72,087,979.21 -207,015,420.06

4129 D - TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR 0.00 -1,575,750.00 -1,575,750.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5765210 TRANSFER TO DENALI COMMISSION 0.00 -3,599,195.28 -3,599,195.28
TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 0.00 -4,999,657.12 -4,999,657.12
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 0.00 -12,077,753.44 -12,077,753.44
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 0.00 -11,250,000.00 -11,250,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 -18,379,000.00 -18,379,000.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -51,881,355.84 -51,881,355.84
Sum 0.00 -51,881,355.84 -51,881,355.84

4201 - - - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -97,044.95 0.00 -97,044.95
TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES COLLECTED 1,403,542,916.16 0.00 1,403,542,916.16

Sum BEA 1,403,445,871.21 0.00 1,403,445,871.21
Sum 1,403,445,871.21 0.00 1,403,445,871.21

4384 D - TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00

4394 D - TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 -6,126,433.86 -6,126,433.86
TFM5320010 FINES & PENALTIES (.001), (.003) 0.00 -4,915,722.55 -4,915,722.55
TFM5765110 TRANSFER TO EPA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765140 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765170 TRANSFER TO DOT, RESEARCH AND SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5765210 TRANSFER TO DENALI COMMISSION 0.00 3,599,195.28 3,599,195.28
TFM5765270 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8312 0.00 4,991,139.77 4,991,139.77
TFM5765280 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70X8349 0.00 52,000,000.00 52,000,000.00
TFM5765290 TRANSFERS TO COAST GUARD - 70FY8314 0.00 45,000,000.00 45,000,000.00
TFM5765370 TRANSFERS TO DOT - PHMSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765430 TRANSFERS TO EPA - FY APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 18,379,000.00 18,379,000.00
TFM5800420 EXCISE TAXES 0.00 -142,388,000.00 -142,388,000.00
TFM5800610 OIL SPILL DRAWBACK CLAIMS 0.00 3,787,809.23 3,787,809.23
TFM5900080 COST RECOVERIES (.004) 0.00 -2,365,848.04 -2,365,848.04
TFM6100120 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD, OSLTF (20X8185)* 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT -1,268,518,430.36 0.00 -1,268,518,430.36
Sum BEA -1,268,518,430.36 -28,008,860.17 -1,296,527,290.53

Sum -1,268,518,430.36 -28,008,860.17 -1,296,527,290.53
4902 D B TFM6100120 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD, OSLTF (20X8185)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

N TFM6100120 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD, OSLTF (20X8185)* 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00
Sum BEA 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00

Sum 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
70X8185

FACTS II Trial Balance - Unaudited
October 1, 2009 Through January 31, 2010

Fund:TFM8185TFXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - 9,143,786.99 -9,143,786.99 0.00
1610 - - 1,395,700,791.40 109,283,075.39 1,504,983,866.79
1611 - - -1,398,707.18 -42,449.02 -1,441,156.20

1,403,445,871.21 100,096,839.38 1,503,542,710.59
4114 D - 0.00 152,008,195.22 152,008,195.22
4124 D - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4127 D - -134,927,440.85 -72,087,979.21 -207,015,420.06
4129 D - 0.00 -51,881,355.84 -51,881,355.84
4201 - - 1,403,445,871.21 0.00 1,403,445,871.21
4384 D - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4394 D - -1,268,518,430.36 -28,008,860.17 -1,296,527,290.53
4902 D B 0.00 0.00 0.00

N 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00
Sum BEA 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00

Sum 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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